
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 27 APR 2025

R1 27 Apr 2025 | Wetherby | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 53
	 3	 64
	 4	 6
	 5	 85
	 6	 524
	 7	 66
	 8	 3

CLERMONT FERRAND (IRE)
CAMZARA (IRE)
LADY KAMEKO
ORIONIS
QUAMBY (IRE)
REGAL AGENDA
TIME FOR DESSERT
VICTORIA HARBOUR (IRE)

64.5
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

1
4
2
7
8
6
5
3

J MITCHELL
BILLY LOUGHNANE
JASON WATSON
C FALLON
J P SPENCER
S GRAY
L EDMUNDS
P-L JAMIN

HARRY CHARLTON
G BOUGHEY
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
D M SIMCOCK
K R BURKE
JESSICA MACEY
K R BURKE

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
80
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$2,028
$926
$1,812
$0
$906
$3,030
$0
$1,331

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CLERMONT FERRAND (IRE) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Alsace lorraine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 64.5	 $51	 Winter’s Song	 2:05.78		  .......... ½..........kept on but always held

2 CAMZARA (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Vanzara (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G C Myddelton & Mr V E C Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	11]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $51	 Tornado Alert	 1:39.46		  ........ 7¼..................not reach leaders
3 of 8	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $5.5	 Jowddah	 1:42.90		  ........ 1½...............not pace of first two

3 LADY KAMEKO Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Lady dragon (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Booth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $6	 Alla Stella	 1:39.25		  ........ 9½.....................never on terms
4 of 7	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 73	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $8.5	 Serving With Style	 1:45.97		  ........ 1¾.... stayed one pace final furlong

4 ORIONIS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Troarn (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 58	 $13	 Kate O’riley	 1:51.56		  ........ 3¾...... no impression final furlong

WETHERBY | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 27 APR 2025

5 QUAMBY (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $906
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Candiland (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Halo Racing Services

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 05Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 32	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $26	 Too Much Heaven	 1:29.25		  ...... 16½........................ no headway
5 of 12	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 79	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $101	Urban Glimpse	 1:40.67		  ........ 2¾..........plugged on final furlong

6 REGAL AGENDA Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,030
Jockey: S Gray WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Emirates queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 58	 $6.5	 Watching Stars	 1:26.27		  ........ 5¼.................ran on same pace
2 of 8	 22Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $*3	 Alobayyah	 1:42.78		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
4 of 6	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 56	 $3.3	 Winter’s Song	 2:05.78		  ........ 5½.........faded inside final furlong

7 TIME FOR DESSERT Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Ile deserte J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J R Macey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 23Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $81	 Blast The Dream	 1:46.76		  ...... 15¾......................always behind
6 of 7	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 8	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $251	Wilhelmina	 1:50.46		  ...... 23¾...................... always in rear

8 VICTORIA HARBOUR (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Dubai queen (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 51	 [	 3]	 S James	 56	 $2.5	 Opera Score	 1:50.33		  ........... 7.........................eye-catcher
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 27 APR 2025

R2 27 Apr 2025 | Wetherby | FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 723213
	 2	 247072
	 3	 113909
	 4	 680525
	 5	 305670
	 6	 23455
	 7	 381472
	 8	 525
	 9	 8472
	10	 6738

QUESTIONABLE
BEATRICE SHILLING (IRE)
ANJO BONITA
PRINCESS NIYLA
SHIFTER
BINTABUHA (IRE)
CYMBIDIUM (IRE)
ROCK CAMELOT (IRE)
COMA CLUSTER (IRE)
STAR CAST

64.5
64
64
61
60
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

9
8
5
4
6
1
10
3
7
2

DAVID EGAN
D MUSCUTT
J PEATE
D NOLAN
PAULA MUIR  1.5 
C FALLON
JASON WATSON
C BEASLEY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 

D & C KUBLER
K P DE FOY
SARA ENDER
A BROWN
W STOREY
W KNIGHT
D O’MEARA
C JOHNSTON
G BOUGHEY
G TUTTY

4
4
5
5
6
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

74
73
73
66
64
75
73
73
71
70

	11-�1�-3-2
	 9-�0�-3-0
	16-�2�-5-4
	22-�2�-4-1
	25-�5�-2-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1

$12,521
$17,317
$37,769
$20,358
$26,441
$8,030
$12,929
$11,348
$2,396
$1,398

	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	9-�1�-1-0
	8-�3�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 QUESTIONABLE Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: $12,521
Jockey: David Egan WT: 64.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Rattleyurjewellery J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 18/09/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Peter Onslow & Mr & Mrs Gary Middlebro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 06Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 59	 $4.5	 Arkhalia Flynn	 1:44.60		  ........ 1¾.....no match for winner near finish
3 of 5	 29Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 62	 $--	 Beau Gars	 1:41.68		  ........ 1¼.....................never on terms
2 of 5	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $*2.4	Delicacy	 1:35.30		  ........ 1½................... ran on one pace
1 of 9	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $8.5	 Little Miss India	 2:11.09		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
3 of 7	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 63.5	 $*2.9	Croeso Cymraeg	 2:21.29		  ........ 4½................ lost 2nd inside last

2 BEATRICE SHILLING (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: $17,317
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 64 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Lustrous J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Quantum Leap Racing Vi & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 54.5	 $9.5	 Allonsy	 2:33.21		  ........ 3½............. went 4th close home
7 of 7	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 56	 $6	 Meribella	 2:36.66		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 11	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $11	 Speriamo	 2:37.23		  ......... 10......................always behind
7 of 7	 08Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $19	 Royal Approval	 2:20.58		  ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
2 of 5	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 61	 $6.5	 Elterwater	 2:00.77		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace

3 ANJO BONITA Trainer: Sara Ender Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-5-4 Prize Money: $37,769
Jockey: J Peate WT: 64 Good: 11-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Cape mystery J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 10/09/23 (595 Days)
Owner: Keep The Faith Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	11]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $6.5	 Mathematician	 2:12.68		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
3 of 5	 02Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 74	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 56.5	 $*2.9	Zarabanda	 1:50.98		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
9 of 10	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 62	 $12	 Natzor	 2:13.52		  ........ 6¾......weakened from over 1f out
10 of 16	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 7]	 S James	 59.5	 $17	 Loughville	 2:04.77		  ...... 13¼.........no extra from over 1f out
9 of 10	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 6	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 62.5	 $17	 Glistening Nights	 2:08.19		  ...... 27¼..................eased over 1f out

4 PRINCESS NIYLA Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-4-1 Prize Money: $20,358
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Coillte cailin (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Mr John Sugarman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 59	 $6.5	 Ludo’s Landing	 2:05.94		  ........ 4¾.............. gradually weakened
11 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 3]	 Miss Amy Collier	 66	 $13	 Young Fire	 2:16.90		  ........ 9¾....................soon weakened
5 of 9	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $13	 Natzor	 2:11.39		  ........... 7.......... ran on well final furlong
2 of 8	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $21	 Something	 2:41.31		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
5 of 6	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 16	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $8.5	 Molinari	 2:47.22		  ......... 23.................. faded over 1f out
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5 SHIFTER Trainer: W Storey Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-2-1 Prize Money: $26,441
Jockey: Paula Muir (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 21-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Holley shiftwell J+H: 15-4-0-1 Turf: 14-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (334 Days)
Owner: The Thistles & The Roses Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 Paula Muir	 58	 $17	 Baltic	 2:42.16		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 Paula Muir	 59	 $7	 Lieber Power	 2:36.35		  ........ 1½........ weakened towards finish
6 of 11	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 8]	 Paula Muir	 61	 $*4.5	Can’t Stop Now	 2:10.76		  ........ 6¼............... some late headway
7 of 11	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 Paula Muir	 64.5	 $9.5	 Titainium	 2:04.62		  ........ 2½..................not reach leaders
11 of 14	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 30	 [	13]	 Paula Muir	 58	 $17	 Croeso Cymraeg	 2:16.01		  ...... 17¼.............. gradually weakened

6 BINTABUHA (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,030
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Coral garden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salhia Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $5.5	 Biniorella Bay	 1:25.43		  ........ 2¼.......... took 2nd towards finish
3 of 10	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $6	 Desert Flower	 1:25.76		  ........ 5½...... same pace in 3rd final furlong
4 of 6	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 58	 $8	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.20		  ........ 6½..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 6	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $11	 Charity Together	 1:48.89		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 5	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $3.5	 Spirit Of Jura	 2:29.83		  ...... 15¼......................... soon eased

7 CYMBIDIUM (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $12,929
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Nili patera (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (232 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 13 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 51	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $9.5	 King Casper	 1:27.92		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $*4.3	Testimonial	 1:41.11		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
4 of 9	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $5	 Beronia	 1:30.99		  ........ 2½.....................just missed 3rd
7 of 7	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 35	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $5.5	 Wiltshire Lad	 1:39.65		  ...... 14¼.........eased down final furlong
2 of 9	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $5.5	 Charming Fellow	 1:52.41		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner

8 ROCK CAMELOT (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $11,348
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Rock orchid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 54	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $29	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.20		  ........ 7¾......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 8	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 69	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $19	 Janey Mackers	 1:42.73		  ........ 5½.....just held on for second post
5 of 6	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 65	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $19	 Nightime Dancer	 2:38.77		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out

9 COMA CLUSTER (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,396
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Only mine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $23	 Whirl	 1:26.50		  ...... 12¼...................... never a factor
4 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 58	 $41	 Rhapsody	 1:41.39		  ........ 6¼.............stayed on same pace
7 of 8	 21Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 58	 $7.5	 Star Of Light	 2:01.39		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 8	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $10	 Manila Thriller	 1:44.80		  .......... ½........................... stayed on

10 STAR CAST Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,398
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Red starlight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mostly Cloudy Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 4	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $5.5	 Bassadanza	 1:34.22		  ...... 20½.....detached in rear throughout
7 of 9	 07Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 58	 $81	 Beauty By My Side	 1:28.79		  ........ 8¾.....minor headway final furlong
3 of 8	 22Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58	 $201	Alobayyah	 1:42.78		  ........... 7...... pressed for 3rd towards finish
8 of 8	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 57.5	 $101	Jowddah	 1:42.90		  ...... 12¾......................always behind
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 27 APR 2025

R3 27 Apr 2025 | Wetherby | NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 024
	 3	 4
	 4	 6
	 5	 43
	 6	 09
	 7	 83
	 8	 86
	 9	
	10	
	11	 47

MAZZA
FLAG OF LOVE (IRE)
ANDERSEN (HUN)
ARABIAN FORCE (IRE)
GLORIOUSLY SASSY
HIDDEN HERO
HYMNBOOK (IRE)
KOMODO ISLAND
SIR WOOTTON (IRE)
WICKLOW WAY (IRE)
MORNING ANGEL

64.5
62.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

10
7
1
9
6
5
2
11
4
3
8

P J MCDONALD
D ALLAN
J P SPENCER
C FALLON
S GRAY
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
BILLY LOUGHNANE
G DOWNING
DAVID EGAN
J GARRITTY
C HARDIE

G HARKER
T EASTERBY
D M SIMCOCK
W HAGGAS
K R BURKE
D CARROLL
S WOODS
E WALKER
J BUTLER
M WALFORD
M WALFORD

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
G
C
G
G
C
C
G
G
F

UK
IRE
HUN
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,998
$491
$0
$1,477
$0
$913
$0
$0
$0
$571

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MAZZA Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Ocicat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mount Pleasant Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 FLAG OF LOVE (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,998
Jockey: D Allan WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Aphrodite’s angel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Tuthill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 16Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 24	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 58	 $81	 Enchanted Life	 1:26.14		  ...... 14¾.............. always towards rear
2 of 6	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 M Wonnacott	 56	 $41	 Tareefa	 1:46.87		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
4 of 9	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 51	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 58	 $10	 Native Souvenir	 1:46.50		  ......... 10.................ran on same pace

3 ANDERSEN (HUN) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b hun g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Ainippe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $17	 Pantile Warrior	 2:07.08		  ........... 4.................weakened into 4th

4 ARABIAN FORCE (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: October queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 07Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $9.5	 Fifth Column	 1:39.52		  ...... 10¼................never near leaders
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5 GLORIOUSLY SASSY Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,477
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Sassie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Lau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $15	 Spirit Of Summer	 1:26.23		  ........... 5............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 09Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $4	 Monsieur Fudge	 1:26.76		  ........ 3¼...... kept on inside final furlong

6 HIDDEN HERO Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: She’s amazing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sapphire Print Solutions Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 17	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $51	 Zminiature	 1:05.57		  ......... 16...................weakened 2f out
9 of 10	 17Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 Z Wheatley	 56	 $67	 Angelic Bugler	 1:11.80		  ...... 18¾........................ no response

7 HYMNBOOK (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Heavenly note J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 09Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 B Sanderson	 57.5	 $101	Elements Of Fire	 1:25.72		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms
3 of 11	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 58	 $5	 Carron	 1:27.23		  ........... 2......no impression on front pair

8 KOMODO ISLAND Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Downing WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Sky lantern (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rockcliffe Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $23	 First Principle	 1:39.96		  ........ 8¼..................... never involved
6 of 10	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $8.5	 Merchant	 1:50.16		  ........... 4....................... poor visibility

9 SIR WOOTTON (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Monty’s girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 WICKLOW WAY (IRE) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Irish Rover (IRE) Dam: Egan’s rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mark Walford Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 MORNING ANGEL Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Genuinely crowded (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M Austerfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 01May24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 56.5	 $10	 Francisco’s Piece	 1:06.63		  ........... 6................ not trouble leaders
7 of 15	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 23	 [	 9]	 C Hardie	 56	 $29	 Montpellier	 1:25.49		  ...... 13¾..........plugged on final furlong
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R4 27 Apr 2025 | Wetherby | HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 069606
	 2	 131333
	 3	 294893
	 4	 174344
	 5	 514513
	 6	 515262
	 7	 600732
	 8	 471385
	 9	 767134
	10	 423

CANDONOMORE (FR)
SOAMES FORSYTE
POWER OF GOLD
COMMANDER OF LIFE (IRE)
STRATOCRACY (IRE)
PARIS LIGHTS (IRE)
COSMOS RAJ
JESMOND DAWN (IRE)
JAZZ SCENE
OBERON HILL (IRE)

61.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
57.5

5
4
3
7
1
10
9
2
8
6

D ALLAN
DYLAN HOGAN
J HART
L EDMUNDS
W PYLE  1.5 
D NOLAN
D TUDHOPE
H SHAW
P MULRENNAN
P J MCDONALD

T EASTERBY
M HERRINGTON
J & S QUINN
JESSICA MACEY
K FROST
P MIDGLEY
D O’MEARA
G TUER
J PARR
J O’KEEFFE

4
6
5
4
4
6
7
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

72
70
70
70
69
69
69
66
66
63

	10-�1�-1-1
	40-�5�-4-8
	19-�1�-2-3
	23-�2�-3-3
	14-�2�-0-1
	27-�2�-4-3
	56-�9�-12-6
	15-�2�-1-4
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
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1 CANDONOMORE (FR) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,978
Jockey: D Allan WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Tikitiki (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (365 Days)
Owner: Times of Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $7	 Telemark	 1:27.00		  ........ 4½.......no impression when hung left
9 of 13	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 70	 [	11]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $23	 Glam Squad	 1:49.52		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
6 of 9	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Great Acclaim	 1:41.58		  ........... 6..........no extra final 100 yards
13 of 16	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 35	 [	16]	 D Fentiman	 52	 $67	 Treasure Time	 1:36.36		  ...... 16½..........................soon faded
6 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 M Tabti	 60.5	 $9	 Gracious Leader	 1:42.64		  ........ 2¾................ not trouble leaders

2 SOAMES FORSYTE Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 4 Total: 40-5-4-8 Prize Money: $46,282
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 60.5 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-4
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Fleur forsyte J+H: 10-2-0-5 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-5 Last Win: 12/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Lloyd-herrington & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 8]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $4	 Overnight Oats	 1:28.30		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 70	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 61	 $5.5	 Emily Post	 1:28.79		  ........ 4¼......... cleared away inside last
3 of 5	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Chola Empire	 1:29.17		  ........... 4.... went modest 3rd over 1f out
3 of 11	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	11]	 Dylan Hogan	 61.5	 $13	 King Of York	 1:26.99		  ........... 1.................... just missed 2nd
3 of 6	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 Dylan Hogan	 59	 $9.5	 Midnight’s Dream	 1:45.27		  ........ 3½...... lost 2nd inside final furlong

3 POWER OF GOLD Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: $16,657
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Power of light (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (679 Days)
Owner: Mr M Dalby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 1]	 Miss Amy Collier	 65.5	 $12	 Terries Royale	 1:44.78		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
4 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 63	 $17	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
8 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 60.5	 $5.5	 Gracious Leader	 1:42.64		  ........... 5..........well beaten final furlong
9 of 9	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $17	 The Cookstown Cafu	 1:38.94		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
3 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 59	 $4.6	 Phone Tag	 1:45.93		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

4 COMMANDER OF LIFE (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: $24,477
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Accommodate (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/25 (99 Days)
Owner: Good Day Out Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 6]	 Warren Fentiman	 57.5	 $9	 Joolianoss	 1:40.39		  ........... 7.....................soon lost place
4 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $15	 Mr Baloo	 1:40.61		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
3 of 9	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $6	 Overnight Oats	 1:40.72		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
4 of 8	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $6	 Kats Bob	 1:13.38		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 16	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $15	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:36.85		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
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5 STRATOCRACY (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,787
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Vexatious (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Total Asbestos Solutions Ltd & A Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $13	 Due Consideration	 1:38.28		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
4 of 4	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $5.5	 Overture	 2:10.90		  ........ 9¼...... lost moderate 3rd final furlong
5 of 12	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $10	 Claxton Bay	 1:47.95		  ........ 7½....... in modest 5th final furlong
1 of 7	 31Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $12	 Triggerman	 1:41.50		  ......... hd........................... led on line
3 of 13	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 W Pyle	 58.5	 $15	 Havana Prince	 1:23.18		  ........ 1¾....... lost second towards finish

6 PARIS LIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 10 Total: 27-2-4-3 Prize Money: $29,331
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Cabaret (IRE) J+H: 9-1-2-0 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (120 Days)
Owner: Wrenegade Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 68	 [	12]	 D Nolan	 62	 $6.5	 Wyvern	 1:43.67		  .......... ¾.................led final 100 yards
5 of 9	 14Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Cusack	 1:43.11		  ........ 5¼..........no extra final 100 yards
2 of 9	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 9]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Volenti	 1:41.39		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
6 of 7	 01Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Hartswood	 1:42.86		  ........ 2¼....never a chance to challenge
2 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $19	 Phone Tag	 1:45.93		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong

7 COSMOS RAJ Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 56-9-12-6 Prize Money: $84,562
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 30-6-9-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 10-5-3-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-6-9-2
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Cosmos pink J+H: 11-3-2-1 Turf: 33-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-3 Last Win: 02/03/24 (421 Days)
Owner: Mr Nick Crummack & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 28	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $51	 Eligible	 1:42.55		  ...... 17¼.............. always towards rear
11 of 11	 18Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 C Horgan	 60	 $67	 Commander Of Life	 1:48.11		  ........ 9½......weakened from over 1f out
7 of 10	 17Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 58	 [	12]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $51	 Paradoxical	 1:48.75		  ........ 6¼..........never near to challenge
3 of 8	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 61.5	 $17	 Paradoxical	 2:02.59		  ........ 2¾....... lost placing towards finish
2 of 7	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 61	 $13	 Star Pupil	 1:47.88		  ........ 2½...............no match for winner

8 JESMOND DAWN (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-1-4 Prize Money: $15,003
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Strapless (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/24 (243 Days)
Owner: The Weighting Game

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 O Stammers	 58	 $5	 Bella Bisbee	 1:40.32		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
1 of 8	 27Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 S James	 58	 $7.5	 Makalu	 1:37.77		  ........... 2.................................cosily
3 of 7	 15Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58	 $4.3	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:40.16		  ........ 7¼...... no impression final furlong
8 of 14	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 61	 $13	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:10.78		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
5 of 13	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 S James	 60	 $7.5	 Izzari	 1:40.73		  ........ 3¾.............not pace to challenge

9 JAZZ SCENE Trainer: J Parr Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,233
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Seta J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/24 (312 Days)
Owner: Luck Is For The Mediocre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 21	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59	 $4.3	 Fast Society	 1:34.56		  ...... 16½...................weakened 1f out
7 of 10	 13May24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $26	 Monfrid	 1:27.53		  ........ 7½..... no impression from over 2f out
1 of 5	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $*2.8	Mysteryofthesands	 1:48.11		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
3 of 7	 29Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 J Gilligan	 61	 $*2.2	Hoornblower	 1:38.94		  ........ 5½............ held on for 3rd on line
4 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*2.9	Lady Flora	 1:34.26		  ........ 4½...... kept one pace final furlong

10 OBERON HILL (IRE) Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,253
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Ard na sidhe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S E Hall & Mr C Platts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 J Garritty	 64.5	 $34	 Tuscan Star	 1:42.88		  ........ 5¼...... lost 3rd inside final furlong
2 of 5	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 J Garritty	 64.5	 $19	 Regalian	 1:28.84		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 6	 13Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 64.5	 $3.3	 Camino Del Ray	 1:30.08		  ........ 3¼......no extra in 3rd final furlong


